
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TRIBAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2197
ANSWERED ON:24.08.2012
REFORMULATION OF TRIBAL DEVELOPMENT PROJECTS
Potai Shri Sohan

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether a proposal to reformulate the Tribal Development Projects because of difficulty in their implementation due to administrative discrepancy has been received from various States of the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which Integrated Tribal Development Projects are likely to be reformulated?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS(SHRI MAHADEO SINGH KHANDELA)

(a) : No such proposal has been received from the States.

(b) to (c) : Does not arise.
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